29881

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewStar Financial, Inc., as Administrative Agent		12/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VPSI, Inc.
Street Address:	1220 Rankin Drive
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48083
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2988191	VPSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67662/033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
Signature:	/Christine Slattery/
Signature:	/Christine Slattery/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0710

900180270

Date:	01/03/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=NewStar Payoff Letter#page1.tif source=NewStar Payoff Letter#page2.tif source=NewStar Payoff Letter#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0711

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December **27**, 2010, is made by NewStar Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, VPSI, INC., a Delaware corporation and the other signatories party to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2007 from time to time (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually the "Grantor"), have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Administrative Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2007 at Reel 003548 and Frame 0915; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantors' Trademarks to which such Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0712 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as Administrative Agent

ONDUR F! MESINIFIE MANAGER DINGTE

By:___ Name:

Title:

[TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0713

Schedule A

Trademarks

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
VPSI, Inc.	USA	VPSI	2988191	8/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 01/03/2011